

Levent UCUZAL

President of CMAS Apnea Commission +90 532.372 5219 Mobile +90 312.473 3925 Tel

+90 312.473 3928 Fax

E-mail: leventu@bilgigis.com

To: President of CMAS Sport Committee, Ilias XIARCHOS

Cc: President of CMAS, Mrs. Anna ARZHANOVA

Cc: Vice President of CMAS, Mr. Xavier DURAN SOLER

Cc: CMAS General Secretary, Hassen BACCOUCHE

Cc: Member of CMAS BoD, Jose RICARDO

Cc: Member of CMAS BoD, Mr. A. İnkilap OBRUK

Cc: CMAS Office & TEC

Date: 09 February 2014

Subject: Apnea International Judge Course.

Dear SC President,

Per our commission decision CMAS International Apnea Judge Course will be held in Tenerife, Canarias, Spain on 13-19 October 2014. The course will be given on the basis of Theory and Practice. The theory session will cover the details of the rules and procedures of related CMAS and Apnea Competitions. The practical part will be done just in the CMAS Apnea European Apnea Championship in Tenerife.

The detailed information about the course conditions are attached.

I kindly ask you announce the course on web if it is approved.

Kind regards,

Levent UCUZAL

President of CMAS Apnea Commission

Encl.: The Apnea International Judge Course.